production of new MSA graduates remaining consistent over the past few years and increasing 
numbers of assistant principals under the age of 40, is suggestive that the possibility of a 
principalship that is getting younger over time.   

Supply Trends: 

Two hundred forty-seven (247) principals were hired in 2005-06, of which, 168 (68%) 
were employed as assistant principals in the prior year.  Additionally, 453 assistant principals 
were hired in 2005-06.  The total net number of school administrator candidates that were needed